OP \$65.00 4344472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485231

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		08/03/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	7500 Dallas Parkway, One Legacy Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 175		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4344472	SUSTAINABLE MODULAR MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4382743	SMM SUSTAINABLE MODULAR MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149224119

Email: nward@hallettperrin.com

Correspondent Name: Nadine Ward

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadine E. Ward
SIGNATURE:	/nadine e. ward/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SMM IP Security Interest Release TCB#page1.tif source=SMM IP Security Interest Release TCB#page2.tif source=SMM IP Security Interest Release TCB#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0591

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 3rd day of August, 2018, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 23, 2016 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2016, at Reel 5821 Frame 0951 and Reel 5821 Frame 0956 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "IP Security Agreement"), by SUSTAINABLE MODULAR MANAGEMENT, INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral identified therein, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens on, and its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the IP Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and (iii) authorizes the recordation of this Release by Grantor or its designee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[Cambium] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #59158609

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Matt Love

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Type of Property	Owned/Licensed	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Logo	Owned	4382743	August 13, 2013
Word mark	Owned	4344472	May 28, 2013

[Cambium] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #59158609

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 08/08/2018